pl

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

SAM FALZONE,

Petitioner,

v.

CASE NO. 68,178

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Respondent.

AMENDED AMICUS CURIAE BRIEF IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONER

PATRICIA FIELDS ANDERSON

McClUNG & ANDERSON

202 East Liberty Street

Post Office Box 877

Brooksville, Florida 34298-0877

Counsel for HEATHER EVERETT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
STATEMENT OF INTEREST OF AMICUS CURIAE	i
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	ii
TABLE OF CONTENTS	iii
TABLE OF CITATIONS	iv
STATEMENT OF FACTS	v
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	viii
ARGUMENT	-1-
I. THE FIRST AMENDMENT PROTECTS CRITICISM OF PUBLIC OFFICIALS WITHOUT FEAR OF CRIMINAL PROSECUTION.	
 a. The defendants engaged in protected political speech. 	-4-
 Facially neutral statutes may nevertheless be unconstitutional in their application. 	-6-
II. THE DEFINITION OF "POLITICAL COMMITTEE" IN CHAP 106 VIOLATES THE FIRST AMENDMENT.	TER -10-
CONCLUSION	-19-
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	-20-

TABLE OF CITATIONS

TADDE OF CITATIONS		
<u>CASES</u>	PAGE	
Buckley v. Valeo, 424 U.S. 1, 96 S. Ct. 612 (1976)	viii, 10, 12, 14-16	
Lantana v. Pelcznski, 290 So.2d 566 (Fla. 4th DCA 1974)	5, 6	
Let's Help Florida v. McCrary 621 F.2d 195 (5th Cir. 1980)	14	
Lovell v. City of Griffin 303 U.S. 444, 58 S.Ct. 666, 82 L.E. 949	5	
Mills v. Alabama, 384 U.S. 214, 86 S.Ct. 1434 (1966)	5, 6, 16	
NAACP v. Alabama, 357 U.S. 449, 78 S.Ct. 1163 (1958)	5	
NAACP v. Button, 371 U.S. 415, 83 S.Ct. 328 (1963)	6, 7, 9	
New York v. Ferber, 458 U.S. 747, 102 S.Ct. 3348 (1982)	9	
New York Times Co. v. Sullivan, 376 U.S. 254, 84 S.Ct. 710 (1964)	viii, 1, 2, 4	
Richman v. Shevin, 354 So.2d 1200, (Fla. 1977)	16, 17	
<u>Sadowski v. Shevin</u> , 345 So.2d 330 (Fla. 1977)	15	
<pre>State v. Greco, 479 So.2d 786, (Fla. 2d DCA 1985)</pre>	8	
<pre>Sweezy v. New Hampshire, 354 U.S. 234, 77 S.Ct. 1203 (1957)</pre>	18	
United States v. Associated Press 52 F. Sup. 362, 372 (S.D.N.Y. 1943)	4	
Winn-Dixie Stores, Inc. v. State, 408 So.2d 211 (Fla. 1981)	4, 15, 17	
CONSTITUTION AND STATUTE		
United States Constitution, Amend. I	passim	

Chapter 106, Fla. Stats. Campaign passim
Financing Act

passim
